COMMUNITY FOUNDATION OF CAMPBELLFORD/SEYMOUR AND NORTHUMBERLAND

The original Community Foundation in Northumberland County

Announcing \$322,000 to 11 Community Service Organizations



Community Services Recovery Fund









CSRF Grant Announcement Event

Representatives from ten of the eleven community service organizations funded, gathered at the Aron Theatre on November 2, 2023 for our Community Service Recovery Fund grant announcement event.

Each organization was presented with a certificate to display in their office, with a brief description of their project, and acknowledging the Government of Canada's investment in pandemic recovery.



Carolyn Anderson, Chair of the Community Foundation of Campbellford/Seymour and Northumberland said, "we are excited to be a partner in delivering much needed funds to support community service organizations who have struggled with increased demands for their services since the pandemic and this investment will go a long way to assist organizations on their road to recovery".





Ashik Hussain brought greetings on behalf of MP Philip Lawrence.



Warden Mandy Martin, brought greetings on behalf of Northumberland County.



Mayor Bob Crate brought greetings on behalf of the Municipality of Trent Hills.

Read our November 1, 2023 Press Release>>

Again, we congratulate the grant recipients and wish them much success with their all-important pandemic recovery projects.

Funded by the Government of Canada's Community Services Recovery Fund



Community Foundation of Campbellford/Seymour and Northumberland

39 Doxsee Avenue N., PO Box 1146, Campbellford, Ontario K0L1L0 705.653.2005 info@cfcsn.ca www.cfcsn.ca







Community Foundation of Campbellford/Seymour and Northumberland | 39 Doxsee Avenue North, PO Box 1146, Campbellford, K0L 1L0 Canada 7056532005

Unsubscribe admin@cfcsn.ca

<u>Update Profile</u> | Constant Contact Data <u>Notice</u>

Sent byadmin@cfcsn.capowered by



Try email marketing for free today!